507165396 03/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7212241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOE MLED TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.8 XIHUANZHONG RD., BDA
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100176
Name:	BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 10 JIUXIANQIAO ROAD, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17255989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: bdahlager@wck.com

Correspondent Name: JUDSON K CHAMPLIN

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B200.0976US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDSON K. CHAMPLIN
SIGNATURE:	/Judson K. Champlin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

PATENT 507165396 REEL: 059194 FRAME: 0949

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2022-03-08#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059194 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

B200.0976US1

WHEREAS, BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at No. 8 Xihuanzhonglu, BDA, Beijing, CHINA 100176, and BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at No. 9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing, CHINA 100176("Assignors"), are owners of unspecified percentages of ownership of the following application: U.S. Patent No. 17/255,989, filed December 23, 2020, entitled DISPLAY DEVICE, DISPLAY CONTROL METHOD AND DRIVING DEVICE; and

WHEREAS, BOE MLED TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at No. 8 Xihuanzhong RD., BDA, Beijing, CHINA 100176, and BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at No. 9 Dize Rd., BDA, Beijing, CHINA 100176 ("Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors transfers to Assignees, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to Assignees.

Assignor authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone Assignee may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention, in Assignee's own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

Assignors authorize and agree that Assignees can pursue any and all claims that are enabled by any patent application associated with the invention or inventions.

Assignors represents to Assignees, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Assignors, their successors and assigns, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignees, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

For Assignors

NAME-OF-SIGNOR: Xiaomin SHE

X downin SHB

Title: General Manager

BEIJING BOE OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

CO., LTD.

NAME OF SIGNOR : Xinguo LI

Title: Head of Technology & IP Management Center / Vice

President

BOE TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LTD.

PATENT

Mar. 4th , 2022

Mar. 7th, 2022

REEL: 059194 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 03/08/2022